
SPONSORED BY:
SKIF Serbia
Karate Federation of Vojvodina
Karate Federation of Subotica
City of Subotica

MEDIA COVERAGE:
SOS Channel - Belgrade

RTV YU Eco - Subotica
TV Panonija Novi Sad

City TV - Subotica
TV Channel 9 Novi Sad

Subotica, Serbia  
24th March 2013. (sport hall "Dudova suma")

Welcome!

Organizer: 

Subotica

Karate Club 

"ENPI" 



OFFICIAL NAME OF THE EVENT: XIV SUPER ENPI KARATE CUP
ORGANIZER:  Karate Club Enpi - Subotica
CONTACT NUMBERS: Æopiæ Milorad, 
                                                                + 381 63 566 346

thVENUE AND DATE: Subotica, Sport Hall "Dudova suma"      24  March  2013.

CATEGORIES: kata and kumite individual and team

ENTRY FEES: Teams – 15 euro,  individual 10 euro

DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION: 
thuntil 22  March 2013      Fax:    E-Mail: kkenpi.subotica@gmail.com

AWARDS:
For all participants – participation diploma

For first, second and third place individual – diploma and medal  (first place gets a cup too)

For teams – cup for first place

For three most successful clubs of the tournament - cups

For the most numerous club: cup (100 cm)

PROGRAM:

24.03.2013.   (Sunday)  Super Enpi Cup – Sport Hall "Dudova šuma"

08,00 – 09,00 h   registration, entry fees payment, weigh-in control

08,30 – 09,00 h   coaches and referees meeting

09,00 – 09,30 h   opening ceremony

09,30 –                begining of kata competition 

+ 381 24 673-805

+ 381 24 673-805

Dear Sport friends,

We invite you to take part in the XIV International Karate Tournament organized by the karate 
club "Enpi", well known under the name “SUPER ENPI KARATE CUP 2013”. In the past we 
made many records as far as the number of individual participants, participating clubs or 
countries is concerned. 13 tournaments were held so far and 16909 karatekas took part in them. 
We had teams from 16 countries participating in the tournament : Germany, Italy, Austria,
Hungary, Romania, Poland, Slovakia, Montenegro, Slovenia, Croatia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 
Macedonia, Republic of Srpska, Russia, Ireland and Serbia.
We have proved to be very good organizers of the karate competitions, but we still keep on 
trying to improve it.
Therefore we wish you all a very pleasant stay in Subotica and we wish you bring back many 
medals and many nice memories!

Looking forward to meeting you all in Subotica,
best regards !



Competition categories 
kata individual

Age Level

I
II
I
II
III
I
II
III
IV
I
II
III
IV
I
II

III i IV
no level
no level

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

no level

Kumite individual - male

Age Kg Code
- 30
+ 30
Abs.
- 40
+ 40
Abs.
- 50
+ 50
Abs.
- 60
+ 60
Abs.
- 70
+ 70
Abs.
- 75
+ 75
Abs.
- 68
- 78
+ 78
Abs.

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

no level

Kg Code
- 30
+ 30
Abs.
- 37
+ 37
Abs.
- 45
+ 45
Abs.
- 50
+ 50
Abs.
- 55
+ 55
Abs.
- 60
+ 60
Abs.
- 53
- 60
+ 60
Abs.

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

INSCRIPTION  FORM for XIV SUPER ENPI 
INTERNATIONAL KARATE CUP 2013

Club
Phone:
E-mail:

Address:
Coach:
Referee:

KATA STYLE: SHOTOKAN – SHITO RYU – VADO RYU – GOJU RYU

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Surname and Name Code

Code for
male

Code for
female

female

Kata by stile:

SHOTOKAN
VADO-RYU
GOJU-RYU
SHITO-RYU

no
level

VADO-RYU
GOJU-RYU
SHITO-RYU

2006
2005

2005
2004
2004
2004
2003/02
2003/02
2003/02
2003/02
2001/00
2001/00
2001/00
2001/00
1999/98
1999/98
1999/98
1997/96
1995&old.

2007

Kumite team

Group Age Code M

2006 i ml.

2005/04

2003/02

2001/00

1999/98

1997/96

1995 i st.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

Code F

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

Kata team

Group Age Code M

2005/04

2003/02

2001/00

1999/98

1997/96

1995/95/94

1995 i st.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

Code F

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

2005/04
2005/04
2005/04
2003/02
2003/02
2003/02
2001/00
2001/00
2001/00
1999/98
1999/98
1999/98
1997/96
1997/96
1997/96
1995/94/93
1995/94/93
1995/94/93
1995 &old.
1995 
1995 
1995 

&old.
&old.
&old.



Competition rules – WKF i SKDUN – partly modified

KATA

Children born in 2007 and 2006 - no levels, all competitors will receive medals. The same will 
apply to competitors born in 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002, 2001, 2000, 1999 and 1998 – 1. level only! . 

1. level can repeat the same kata in every round; 2. level can repeat same kata
every second round, 3. and 4. levels can not repeat the same kata .

In team kata event MIX team is allowed (male – 2 boys and 1 girl and female – 2 girls and 1 boy).
 Bunkai is not required.

KUMITE

2005 - 2002 – duration of match 60 sec  2001 - 1998 – duration of match 90 sec  1997 & older – duration of match 120 sec

1. level – white, yellow belts  2. level – orange and red belts  3. level – green and blue belts  4. level – brown and black belts

Kumite individual – categories (WKF rules) / open category - SKDUN rules.
Kumite team – WKF rules. In all age groups team consists of 3 + 1 competitor.

COACHES INFO
1. All competitors should have some official document for age control.

2. Only registered coaches with entry pass obtained by the organizer and properly dressed (sport outfit) can enter the
competition area.

3. Protests should be made immediately ato the referee with payment of 20 euro. If accepted the money will be returned.
4. Please fill in the inscription form properly with full details and codes since the draw will be made by computer.

5. All teams arriving earlier or departing later, out of the competition days, will have local guided sightseeing tour arranged
by the organizer and shall visit the national park of the Palic Lake and the Zoo.

6. A special stand “TADASHI” specialized for the karate equipment will be open throughout the competition ..

REFEREES INFO
1. National federations should register their referees, other referees should be registered by their clubs, but only the chief

referees together with the tournament organizer have the right to decide on the final referees list.

ACCOMMODATION INFO Booking through organizer
RESERVATION FORM  STUDENTS HOSTEL      
(Three and four-bedded rooms)    

thReservations until 11  March, 2013

Name of Club:

Arrival Date:

Departure Date:

Number of females:

Number of males:

Total nights:

(1 free in group 
of 12 persons!)

Please tick which type of board you want: Night: 10 euro

Night and Breakfast: 
12 euro

Night only
Night and Breakfast

Reservation Form  - Hotel PATRIA, Subotica
                                      

th
Reservations until 11  March, 2013

Name of Club:

Arrival Date:

Departure Date:

Number of females:

Number of males:

Total nights:

Please tick which type 

of board you want:

Night only
Night and Breakfast

Night and breakfast 30 euro
Half board -35 euro, Full board-40 euro
(1 free in group of 25 persons!)

Reservation Form  - Motel Aleksander
                                      

th
Reservations until 11  March, 2013

Name of Club:

Arrival Date:

Departure Date:

Number of females:

Number of males:

Total nights:

Please tick which type 

of board you want:

Night only
Night and Breakfast

Night and breakfast 15 euro
Half board                 18 euro
(1 free in group of 25 persons!)


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

