

## Subotica, Serbia 24th March 2013. (sport hall "Dudova suma")

Organizer: Karate Club "ENP/" Subotica

SPONSORED BY: SKIF Serbia Karate Federation of Vojvodina Karate Federation of Subotica City of Subotica



MEDIA COVERAGE: SOS Channel - Belgrade RTV YU Eco - Subotica TV Panonija Novi Sad City TV - Subotica TV Channel 9 Novi Sad Dear Sport friends,

We invite you to take part in the XIV International Karate Tournament organized by the karate club "Enpi", well known under the name "SUPER ENPI KARATE CUP 2013". In the past we made many records as far as the number of individual participants, participating clubs or countries is concerned. 13 tournaments were held so far and 16909 karatekas took part in them. We had teams from 16 countries participating in the tournament : Germany, Italy, Austria, Hungary, Romania, Poland, Slovakia, Montenegro, Slovenia, Croatia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Macedonia, Republic of Srpska, Russia, Ireland and Serbia.

We have proved to be very good organizers of the karate competitions, but we still keep on trying to improve it.

Therefore we wish you all a very pleasant stay in Subotica and we wish you bring back many medals and many nice memories!

Looking forward to meeting you all in Subotica, best regards !

#### OFFICIAL NAME OF THE EVENT: XIV SUPER ENPI KARATE CUP ORGANIZER: Karate Club Enpi - Subotica CONTACT NUMBERS: Ćopić Milorad, + 381 24 673-805 + 381 63 566 346

VENUE AND DATE: Subotica, Sport Hall "Dudova suma" 24<sup>th</sup> March 2013.

CATEGORIES: kata and kumite individual and team

ENTRY FEES: Teams - 15 euro, individual 10 euro

DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION:

until 22<sup>th</sup> March 2013 Fax: + 381 24 673-805 E-Mail: kkenpi.subotica@gmail.com

#### AWARDS:

For all participants – participation diploma

For first, second and third place individual – diploma and medal (first place gets a cup too)

For teams – cup for first place

For three most successful clubs of the tournament - cups

For the most numerous club: cup (100 cm)

#### PROGRAM:

24.03.2013. (Sunday) Super Enpi Cup – Sport Hall "Dudova šuma"

- 08,00 09,00 h registration, entry fees payment, weigh-in control
- 08,30 09,00 h coaches and referees meeting
- 09,00 09,30 h opening ceremony
- 09,30 begining of kata competition

## Competition categories kata individual

		Codo for	Codo for		
Age	Level	male	Code for female		CI
2007	no level	1	21		Pł
2006	no level	2	22	-	E-
2005	1	3	23		
2005		4	24		KA
2004	I	5	25		
2004		6	26		
2004		7	27		1
2003/02		8	28		2
2003/02	11	9	29		2
2003/02		10	30		3
2003/02	IV	11	31		4
2001/00		12	32		
2001/00		13	33		5
2001/00		14	34		6
2001/00	IV	15	35		
1999/98		16	36		7
1999/98		17	37	-	8
1999/98	III i IV	18	38	-	
1997/96	no level	19	39	-	9
1995&old.	no level	20	40		10
Kumite ind		<u> </u>	fema		11
Age	Kg	Code	<u> </u>	Code	
2005/04	- 30	100	- 30	122	12
2005/04	+ 30	101	+ 30	123	13
2005/04	Abs.	102	Abs.	124 125	
2003/02	- 40	103	- 37	125	14
2003/02	+ 40	104 105	+ 37	126	15
2003/02 2001/00	Abs. - 50	105	Abs. - 45	127 128	
2001/00	+ 50	107	+ 45	120	16
2001/00	Abs.	108	Abs.	130	17
1999/98	- 60	109	- 50	131	10
1999/98	+ 60	110	+ 50	132	18
1999/98	Abs.	111	Abs.	133	19
1997/96	- 70	112	- 55	134	20
1997/96	+ 70	113	+ 55	135	20
1997/96	Abs.	114	Abs.	136	21
1995/94/93		115	- 60	137	22
1995/94/93		116	+ 60	138	
1995/94/93 1995 &old.		<u>117</u> 118	Abs. - 53	139 140	23
1995 &old.		119	- 60	140	24
1995 &old.		120	+ 60	142	27
1995 &old.	Abs.	121	Abs.	143	

#### **INSCRIPTION FORM for XIV SUPER ENPI INTERNATIONAL KARATE CUP 2013**

hone: \_\_\_\_\_ Coach: \_\_\_\_\_ -mail: \_\_\_\_\_ Referee: \_\_\_\_\_

lub\_\_\_\_\_ Address:\_\_\_\_\_

#### ATA STYLE: SHOTOKAN – SHITO RYU – VADO RYU – GOJU RYU

-				
			Surname and Name	Code
		1		
		2		
		3		
		4		
		5		
		6		
		7		
		8		
		9		
		10		
	ale Code	11		
•	122	12		
·	123 🛛	13		
<u> </u>	125	14		
	124 125 126 127	15		
1	128 🛙	16		
Ŀ	129 130 131 132	17		
	131 132	18		
1	133 🛙	19		
	134 135 136 137 138	20		
-  -	136	21		
ŀ	137	22		
1.	139 140	23		
•	141	24		
,	142			

#### Kata by stile:

SHOTOKAN
VADO-RYU
GOJU-RYU
SHITO-RYU



#### Kumite team

Numite team				
Group	Age	Code M	Code F	
1	2006 i ml.	200	207	
2	2005/04	201	208	
3	2003/02	202	209	
4	2001/00	203	210	
5	1999/98	204	211	
6	1997/96	205	212	
7	1995 i st.	206	213	

#### Kata team

Group	Age	Code M	Code F
1	2005/04	300	307
2	2003/02	301	308
3	2001/00	302	309
4	1999/98	303	310
5	1997/96	304	311
6	1995/95/94	305	312
7	1995 i st.	306	313

### Competition rules – WKF i SKDUN – partly modified

# KATA 1. level – white, yellow belts 2. level – orange and red belts 3. level – green and blue belts 4. level – brown and black belts

Children born in 2007 and 2006 - no levels, all competitors will receive medals. The same will

apply to competitors born in 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002, 2001, 2000, 1999 and 1998 – 1. level only! . 1. level can repeat the same kata in every round; 2. level can repeat same kata every second round, 3. and 4. levels can not repeat the same kata . In team kata event MIX team is allowed (male – 2 boys and 1 girl and female – 2 girls and 1 boy). Bunkai is not required.					
		KU	MITE		
2005 - 2002 – duration of mat	ch 60 sec 2001 - 1998 –	- duratic	on of match 90 sec	1997 & older	- duration of match 120 sec
<ul> <li>Kumite individual – categories (WKF rules) / open category - SKDUN rules. Kumite team – WKF rules. In all age groups team consists of 3 + 1 competitor. COACHES INFO         <ol> <li>All competitors should have some official document for age control.</li> <li>Only registered coaches with entry pass obtained by the organizer and properly dressed (sport outfit) can enter the competition area.</li> </ol> </li> <li>Protests should be made immediately ato the referee with payment of 20 euro. If accepted the money will be returned.         <ol> <li>Please fill in the inscription form properly with full details and codes since the draw will be made by computer.</li> </ol> </li> <li>All teams arriving earlier or departing later, out of the competition days, will have local guided sightseeing tour arranged by the organizer and shall visit the national park of the Palic Lake and the Zoo.</li> <li>A special stand "TADASHI" specialized for the karate equipment will be open throughout the competition</li> </ul>					
		other r			their clubs, but only the chief final referees list.
RESERVATION FORM STUDENTS HOSTEL (Three and four-bedded rooms)         Name of Club:         Please tick which type of board you want:         Nigh         Arrival Date:         Departure Date:         Number of females:         Number of males:         Total nights:				Nigh (1 of orm - Mo	ight: 10 euro t and Breakfast: 12 euro free in group 12 persons!) otel Aleksander
Reservations until 11 <sup>th</sup> March, 2013 Name of Club:			Reservations until 11 <sup>th</sup> March, 2013 Name of Club:		
Please tick which type of board you want:	Night only Night and Breakfas	st	Please tick who of board you w	• •	Night only Night and Breakfast
Arrival Date:			Arrival Date:		
Departure Date:			Departure Date:		
Number of females:			Number of females:		
Number of males:			Number of males:		
Total nights:			Total nights:		
Night and breakfast Half board -35 euro, (1 free in group of	Full board-40 eu	ro	Night and b Half board (1 free in g		15 euro 18 euro 25 persons!)